

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC(CRP) No.1 of 2026

Date of Order: 10.04.2026

M/S Bhaskar Construction Co.

Vs

Union of India & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. D.L. Marshillong, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv (R:1)

On prayer made by Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI appearing for the respondent No.1, further two weeks' time is granted for filing objection in the matter.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.04.2026
"Shrity,PS"